

Attorney Docket No. 1600-05400

FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-39) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  PATENTS ONLY  To the Homorabic Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy played.   A Subsca Well Technology Limited b. Cooper Cameron (UK) Limited b. Cooper Cameron (UK) Limited Cooper Cameron (UK) Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):  Attached?	EODM D	TO 1505	137181	aT.	THE DEPARTMENT OF BOYOUT		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or con Wartof. SFT    Name of conveying parties(ies):   a. Subsea Well Technology Limited     b. Cooper Cameron (UK) Limited     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):     Attached?   Yes   No     3. Nature of conveyance:   9-1-99     Assignment   Merger   Attached?   Yes   No     Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other     Execution Date: January 27, 1999     4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/275,748     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			2. <del>1.1.2.2.2.2.2</del> .2.4	······································	U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks: Please record the attached original documents or cost historic SET			NTS ON	LY			
Name of conveying parties(ies):   a. Subsea Well Technology Limited b. Cooper Cameron (UK) Limited b. Cooper Cameron (UK) Limited Houston, Texas 77027   S15 Post Oak boulevard, Suite 1200   Houston, Texas 77027     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):   Attached?					ody thereof. SEP		
a. Subsea Well Technology Limited b. Cooper Cameron (UK) Limited Cooper Cameron (UK) Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):  Attached?							
Security Agreement   Change of Name   Additional name(s) & address(es)		,			Control of the Contro		
Security Agreement   Change of Name   Additional name(s) & address(es)		a. Subsea Well Technology Limited		Cooper Cameron Corpora	tion		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):  Attached?	ļ.						
Attached?		• , ,					
Additional name(s) & address(es)  Assignment	Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies):					
Assignment	Attache	rd? Yes No					
Security Agreement	3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additio	nal name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/275,748  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s).  B. Patent No.(s).  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  DAVID A. ROSE Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose	☐ Se	curity Agreement Change of Name	Attache	d? Yes	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/275,748  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s).  B. Patent No.(s).  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  DAVID A. ROSE Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose	Execut	on Date: January 27, 1999					
A. Patent Application No.(s).  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Sourceming document should be mailed:  DAVID A. ROSE Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			748		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s).  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  DAVID A. ROSE Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7.	Application number(s) of patent number(s), 03/2/3	,,,,,,,				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  DAVID A. ROSE Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  DAVID A. ROSE Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999			-				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  DAVID A. ROSE Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A.	Patent Application No.(s).	B.	Patent No.(s).	,		
concerning document should be mailed:  DAVID A. ROSE Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No						
Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5.		ence 6.	Total number of applicati	on and patents involved: 1		
Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		DAVID A DOCE					
P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999							
Houston, Texas 77253-3267  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00    Enclosed							
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00    Enclosed							
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999		Houston, Texas / 1233-3207	7	Total fee (37 CER 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
August 25, 1999  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose			' ·	10111100 (37 0110 3.41).			
August 25, 1999  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose				⊠ Enclosed			
8. Deposit account number: 03-2769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999					arged to deposit account		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999			8.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999				•			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999			(Attacl	duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document  David A. Rose  August 25, 1999							
David A. Rose August 25, 1999	9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of					
		the original document					
			$\bigcirc$ . (	( )	2.0		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

09/08/1999 HTHRI1 00000002 09275748

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010210 FRAME: 0304 DATED 27th January, 1999

SUBSEA WELL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

-and-

COOPER CAMERON (UK) LIMITED

-and-

COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION

ASSIGNMENT
of invention entitled
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DRILLING A
PLURALITY OF OFFSHORE UNDERWATER WELLS

PATENT REEL: 010210 FRAME: 0305

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS	S ASSIGNMENT is made the 27 day of	January , 1999.			
PAR	TIES:	9			
1.	SUBSEA WELL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED				
	Hill House				
	Whiterashes				
	Aberdeenshire				
	AB21 0QL	(Subsea)			
2.	COOPER CAMERON (UK) LIMITED				
	100 New Bridge Street				
	London EC4V 6JA	(Assignor)			
	1011 0011	( Librigue 1)			
3.	COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION	(Assignee)			
	515 Post Oak Boulevard				
	Suite 1200				
	Houston, Texas 77027 USA				
	05/1				
REC:	ITALS:				
(1)	Hans Paul Hopper (Mr. Hopper) is the inventor APPARATUS FOR DRILLING A PLURALITY filed in the European Patent Office as a patent agassigned application number 98302374.8.	Y OF OFFSHORE UNDERWATER WELLS			
(2)	The invention was made during the course of work undertaken under a contract for services dated 30 January 1998 (Contract) between the Assignor and Subsea.				
(3)	By an assignment dated 27 h January between Mr. Hopper and Subsea Mr. Hopper assigned such rights as he had in the Invention to Subsea insofar as those rights were not already in the possession of Subsea by virtue of Section 39 (1) Great Britain Patents Act 1977.				
(4)	By virtue of Clause 9 of the Contract all inventions and other intellectual property rights arising under and in the course of the contract were stated to be the property of the Assignor				

Page 1 of 3

(5) The parties are agreed that all rights in and to the Invention should now be assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

## AGREEMENT:

- 1. Subsea hereby confirms that any and all interest as it may have had in the Invention passed to the Assignor by virtue of Clause 9 of the Contract.
- 2. In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is now acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns absolutely to the Assignee free from encumbrance all and any right title and interest that it may have in the Invention TOGETHER with the right to apply for patent protection worldwide in respect of the same.
- 3. The Assignor covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Inventions.
- 4. It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value of the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS (£60,000).

AS WITNESS the hands of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.